Bus

Direction

mswmwwmm‘m‘mmaﬁnm ;Opposite the Erawan Muse-
um — Mﬂﬁaﬁumwms LLQ\‘I’WJJ‘LL" Bus Terminal Govern-
ment Complex (B)

42 stops

Open route schedule

ATUINRRSFounw191091304;:Opposite the Erawan Muse-
um

TaTumdnTse 2 (eganin); Toyota Samrong 2 (Sukhumvit
side)

asvauingduTy d1159;0pposite Big C Jumbo Samrong
Aa1n5531T5anRTla; Thammaroj Phinit Market
GaudunIn 74;Soi Sukhumvit 74
msoqjﬂusﬁaﬂﬁuﬁmu;Opposite Soi Santi Kham
ﬁauLLunLLuéq;Before Bearings Intersection
nauuananena;Before Lasan Intersection
mjﬁmumﬁu;Naphalai Village

msoiwunauamﬁuu%mm;Opposite the Meteorological De-
partment

NAILENLNUN (‘IJWL‘J]’\);Behind Bangna intersection (in-
bound)

sw.naneninIn 2;Kluaynamthai 2 Hospital

BTS aaugw (nvaan 4);Bts Udomsuk (Exit 4)
FauguNIn 66;Sukhumwit 66

asvTNasguNIn 101/2;0pposite Soi Sukhumvit 101/2

msﬂjﬁusﬁam‘%‘sﬁssum%m;Opposite Soi Wachiratham
Sathit

PauguNIN 64;Soi Sukhumwit 64

Bus 3-23E (513) &1199 - Fjugl‘i’]‘ﬁﬂ’l’iﬂ R (m\wi';u);-
Samrong - Government Complex Chaeng Watthana

Go to website

Route schedule

mswmwwmmm‘mmaﬁmm ;Opposite the Erawan Muse-
um — miaﬁumwmi LLQ\“]’)G)J‘LL” Bus Terminal Govern-
ment Complex (B)

Monday 00:00
Tuesday 00:00
Wednesday 00:00
Thursday 00:00
Friday 00:00
Saturday 00:00
Sunday 00:00
Route info

Direction: a3y NARSAuN®19105130u;Opposite the Er-
awan Museum

Stops: 42

Trip Duration: 1 hour 9 min

y 4
av ] > / 5
inwnsa u.212z S 4 2
[ 0,705 fabanimsiu 274
] u.2411 (::“" ye 27 218
¥ 22
\ 0.2.06
! ) U210 < ;
o N = u.z08" 4
uunus Feryet ke 7 g
]
i {1 C'E 304
b i 4
utensag Lf"'z '
) iy dvd b
-.5""". 7 J..;_'A_-L'ﬁ ;_q,
12408 A e
£ 'IJ (] 7
- ,r'lr Go2.02
ASOINWUKIUAS _“‘ ISy
| : 0
) SAT an
&8 8=

- 0
i

@ OpenStreetMap'mntnbuto rs

@ 3-23E (513) — a1l - dusIEns LLtaﬁtnm" (mwa BusMaps
2u):Samronag - Government Complex Chaeng Watthana


https://busmaps.com/en/thailand/public_transit-line-3-23E-513-1657193001-1716148167
https://busmaps.com/en/thailand/public_transit-line-3-23E-513-1657193001-1716148167
https://busmaps.com/en/thailand/public_transit-line-3-23E-513-1657193001-1716148167

mioﬂjﬁwﬁaﬂﬂmmﬁﬁ;At Khao Soi Punnawithi

mg'ﬁ'\ul,%aqﬁ%;Rueangsiri Village
mo‘ﬁmmmﬂmomﬂ;Bang Chak Market

FaagunIn 56;Soi Sukhumwit 56
gulnvnutasawssTaug;Phra Khanong District Office
Tasidaauuar;Lotus On Nut

3748UN51 nu. 5 (w1aan);Ramintra Km. 5 (Outbound)
asvuunasiiusngia;Police Aviation Division (Opposite)
wauiaann;Soi Maiyalap

3IAUNST N.N.4 (‘mvﬂﬁ);Ram Inthra Kor Mor 4 (Inbound)
msoﬁ]mmjﬁmtmnﬁ;Korean Village (Opposite)
ngiEnansn s78uUN51;Big C Extra Ramintra

34 UNSGT NU.2 (mLfﬂﬁ);Ramintra Km.2 (Inbound)
P51 UNT1 4;Soi Ramintra 4

AurunaquiniisNaunsi;Lumpinee Stadium

A59271 595U T Ine151uBuUNs1;Opposite Pramot
Wittaya Ramintra School

AuaWmuAnanawinun saaunsi;Royal Thai Army
Sports Center Ramintra

m50‘1]'mL%um%mwﬁumm;Central (Ramintra) (Opposite)
.51 WsruA5;Phranakhon Rajabhat University

mo‘ﬁm‘iwﬁﬂuw%tyWa%‘nm;Opposite Charoenpol Wit-
taya School

ﬁﬂﬁmm‘lmy'tﬁuﬁ;Headquarters Nt
dntinvaulugy namn.;Cat Telecom Public Company
nsun1snvga;Department of Consular Affairs

Auas1TNI5LNIMNUL(a1A15a);Government Complex (A
Building)

NTOAULSITNIT WINTRIUL;Bus Terminal Government
Complex (B)



Direction

vi15ﬂ@ju551‘ﬁn'1'i Ltﬁﬁmu:;Bus Terminal Government
Complex (B) — ATVLINRRS UM G985 eu;Opposite the
Erawan Museum

49 stops

Open route schedule

N9OAULSITNIG WAIVTRIUL;Bus Terminal Government
Complex (B)

Fjuéswmsuﬁﬁmuz(mmsb);Government Complex (B
Building)

fAralnmasav;Administrative Court of Thailand

mqqaan@quSﬁ‘ﬁnﬁiﬂ WRVIoNUE (s 1);Exit Government
Complex Chaengwattana (Gate 1)

nsunustiulneynagainiduui1;1 st Antiaircraft Artillery
Regiment

asvaurtalnasav;Opposite Administrative Court

mswjﬂuéﬁﬂfﬂmu‘luﬂj n&an.;Opposite CAT Telecom Public
Company

asvnuatineIulviey 1§uii:Nt Headquarters (Opposite)
oI 6:Soi Chaeng Watthana 6
T35 aulR3uNaInan;Charoenpol Wittaya Schoo

ATIVIN 151917 WIsuA5;0pposite Phranakhon Rajabhat
University

LEunsas1udunsgn;Central Ramintra

wAae51u8UN51 5;Soi Ramintra 5

uﬂﬂmmﬂmtﬁ'\;Lat Plakhao Intersection

3UBUNS1 nu.2 (P19an);Ramintra Km.2 (Outbound)

AsvNDNGLanaas1 39uBuNns1;Opposite Big C Extra
Ramintra

mjﬁmmmﬁ;Korean Village

578UN51 nu.4 (219an);Ramintra Km.4 (Outbound)
1Anes1udUNS ;Kheha Raminthra
m\‘lsﬂmsﬁaﬂﬂﬂmﬂ;Soi Mai Lap (Opposite)

naviusi923;Police Aviation Division

Route schedule

viﬁsnﬁjuésﬁsﬁnﬁi Ltﬁﬁmu:;Bus Terminal Government
Complex (B) — ATV INRRS UM G1910510u;Opposite the
Erawan Museum

Monday 00:01
Tuesday 00:01
Wednesday 00:01
Thursday 00:01
Friday 00:01
Saturday 00:01
Sunday 00:01
Route info

Direction: n1safues19n15 LVIMuy;Bus Terminal Gov-
ernment Complex (B)

Stops: 49

Trip Duration: 1 hour 22 min


https://busmaps.com/en/thailand/public_transit-line-3-23E-513-1657193001-1716148167

ﬁauLLﬂnéauu‘ﬁ;Before On Nut Junction
dzwunss1aug;Saphan Phrakhanong
nduanaauna;After On Nut Junction

i fugdaaunar;Century On Nut

m\‘l‘ﬁmmﬁm'\ummwszhm;Opposite Phra Khanong
District Office

GaaguNIn 89/1;Sukhumvit 89/1
»aNAU191N;Bang Chak Market

aninviuauaeiiudi 3;Department of Transport Bangkok
area 3

aadl]auandd;Soi Punnawithi

m50‘]]’13J‘D’EJEIE{‘L!JJ’3Vl 64;0pposite Soi Sukhumvit 64
#ae1F959354d150;Soi Wachiratham Sathit
wauguNIn 101/2;Soi Sukhumvit 101/2

BTS aaugw (n1vaan 5);Bts Udomsuk (Exit 5)

ATILIN TW.NAEUIN 2;Kluaynamthai 2 Hospital (Oppo-
site)

naulanu1vul;Before Bangna intersection

UAILENLNUN (V188n);After Bangna Intersection (Out-
bound)

nasnanfianiInan;Meteorological Department
mwﬁmmjﬁmumﬁﬂ;Opposite Napalai Village
navanaiwa;After Lasalle intersection
MﬁaLLUan'%'\*l;rear separated bearing
aatduiinin;Soi Santi Kham

saaguuiIn 111;Soi Sukhumvit 111
AvUNBNTISHad1T59;Imperial Samrong
uﬂﬂmwﬁﬂﬁ;Theparak Intersection

find3uTn) d1159;Big C Jumbo Samrong
faaguuIn 115 ;Soi Sukhumvit 115

wan1leiia d1159;Panasonic Samrong



ATVVINNNSAuNA®19L1057130w;Opposite the Erawan Muse-
um

3-23E (513) Bus time schedules and route maps are available in an offline PDF at busmaps.com. Use the busmaps.com
website to see live bus times, train schedule or subway schedule, and step-by-step directions for all public transit in Phra
Khanong

The schedule is provided in the local timezone. Times with "(+1)" indicate departures on the next day.
PDF file created on 2025-01-16

2024 BusMaps.com - All Rights Reserved



